1 08.06.18 en / 989
LED chain:	 shows actual resistance to ground
red LED:	 on, when ground fault
02
25
26
7
Monitoring of the ground resistance of isolated 3-phase and DC-current

AN 5873.11/101:	 open circuit operation
AN 5873.11/102:	 closed circuit operation
Ordering example for variants
AN 5873	 .11	 /_ _ _	 AC 230 V	 50 kΩ
					     Response value
					     Auxiliary voltage
					     Variant, if required
					     Contacts
					     Type
Variants
Accessories
L1/L2/L3 or L+/L-: UN
A1/A2: UH
L1
L2
L3
PE
L1 L+ L2 L- L3
UH
PE
Rp
A1 A2
X4
UN
M6953_a
AN5873
14
11
12
V
X5
X5
LT1
LT1
manual reset
automatic
reset
+
11 12 14 LT1X5 LT2 X3
EH5861/004
LT
PT
Connection Examples
5 08.06.18 en / 989
M10109
Analogue Output Voltage UA (Terminals X3-X4)
against Insulation Resistance RE with CE = 0
Parameter: Max. Analogue Output Voltage Umax (at RE = infinite)
1
10
100
1000
10000
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Analogue Output Voltage UA at Terminals X3-X4 (V)
In